## DOC # 0227686 08/07/2014 01:59 PM Official Record Recording requested By JAMES DAVID SEFTON

QUIT CLAIM DEED	Recording requested By JAMES DAVID SEFTON
APN: 002-019-22	Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 of 1
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	RPTT: Recorded By: LH  Book- 568 Page- 0324
Name: James D. Sefton.	
Address: 4081 Eureka Ave.	
City/State/Zip: Crescent Valley XIV.	
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S): Jan	ies David Sefton
	for and in consideration of
<u>Ten</u> Dollars (S	) do hereby QUIT CLAIM
the right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in	n all that real property, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): James D. Sef	Ton and Christine M. Bindowhose
address is (if applicable): 4081 Eureka Ave.	Bingham, situate in the
City of Crescent Valley, County of Eureka	, State of <u>Nevada</u> . All
that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada bound (Set forth legal description)	led and described as follows:
LOT 9 and 20 Block 10	
LOT 9 and 20 Block 10 evescent Valley Ranch and Fa	rm unit I
Together with all and singular hereditament and appeurtenance	es thereunto belonging or in any way
appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my han	
Server Denvid Soller	* * *
Signature of Grantor	Signature of Grantor
STATE OF NEVADA )	
COUNTY OF EUREKA )	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on (da	1) (Company of the company of the co
By (person(s) appearing before notary public) James Da	
0.0011	DIANE D. PODBORNY
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission expires: Warch 12,2017.	Appt. No. 13-10500-8 My Appt. Expires March 12, 2017

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

•		DO	C # DV-	227686
4 Annual Devel Number (c)		FOI	08/07/2014 Ficial	01:59 PM Record
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s) a) 002-019-22		Bo OF	riciai	∧
b)	•	Reco	rding requested By S DAVID SEFTON	/\
c)		Na		\ ,,,
d)	-	- Mile	Eureka County e Rebaleati –	
O. Type of Bronorby		<u> </u>		\ \
2. Type of Property:  a) Vacant Land	b) Single Fa	m Res, Reco	1 of 1 Fee rded By: ŁH RPT	: \$14.00 T:
c) Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book	-568 Page-0324	\ \
e) Apt, Bidg. g) Agricultural	f) Comm'i/it	and the second second		· \ \
i) Other	.,	_		
market makes makes		•	1/1/03	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of		\$	19,683	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure C Transfer Tax Value:	only (value of proper	3"	111 / 89	
Real Property Transfer Tax D	110.	\$	14,683	
Kear Flobelty Hansier Lax B	401	/ <del></del>	<del></del>	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	<u> </u>		1 1	1
a. Transfer Tax Exemption,				·
b. Explain Reason for Exemp		insfer 1	rom owne	er to
Self and spe	use .	// // // /	<del>//</del>	
5. Partial Interest: Percentag	e being transferred	: 100	%	
The undersigned declares and a and NRS 375.110, that the information belief, and can be supported by provided herein. Furthermore, the of additional tax due, may result	mation provided is co documentation if call he disallowance of ar	rrect to the bes ed upon to sub ny claimed exer	t of their informati stantiate the inform mption, or other de	on and nation etermination
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the additional amount owed.	Buyer and Seller sh	all be jointly a	and severally liab	lè for any
	vid Selder	Car	acity <u>o ww</u>	'= N
Signature Signature	v segret		pacity o vonz	·
Signature		Ca}	Jacity	<del>,</del>
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER (GR	ANTEE) INFO	ИОПАМЯ
(REQUIRED)	<u> </u>		UIRED)	WIATION
Print Name: James David	Selton F	rint Name:	•	
Address: 4081 Eure		Address:		
City: Crescent u		City:		
State: <u>L(U)</u> Zip:	39821 5	State:	Zip:	
			•	
COMPANY/PERSON REC		KDING		
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR B	UYER)		Escrour#	
Print Name:			Escrow#	
Address:	State	· ,	Zip:	<del> </del>
City:	Glate	<del></del>		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)